Raymond Hotel 35 Day Street to fix the cracked and damaged sidewalks located on 
Cherry St. Residents are finding it difficult to navigate the cracks and are worried 
about falling. 

(Be Granted) 

VI. ORDERS – FINANCE 

149-25. ORDER THAT: there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of ONE HUNDRED 

THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT AND 18/100 DOLLARS 
($100,358.18) from RESERVE FOR APPROPRIATION - PEG ACCESS Expenses 
to RESERVE FOR APPROPRIATION - PEG ACCESS Cable Franchise Fee for the 
purpose of remitting to FATV the second quarter 2025 franchise fee. 

(Suspension of rules) 

150-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg approves the expenditure of ONE HUNDRED 

TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($125,000) in Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts earmark funds to support the design and development of a stage at 
Riverfront Park.  

151-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg approves the expenditure of grant funds from 

the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA), in the

[...]

purpose of said grant, which is to promote community engagement under the 
SAMHSA Communities Talk to Prevent Alcohol and Other Drug Misuse program. 

152-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg approves the expenditure of grant funds from 

the Massachusetts Technology Collaborative in the approximate amount of 
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000) for the purpose of said grant, 
which is to support managed detection and response services to defend against 
cybersecurity threats. 

153-25. ORDER THAT:  there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of TWENTY-SIX 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($26,500) same to be charged against 
RESERVE FOR OTHER MUNICIPAL PURPOSES - Expenses and credited to the 
following accounts: 
TREASURER - Personal Services   $1,000 
POLICE - Personal Services    $23,500 
AIRPORT - Personal Services   $2,000 

154-25. ORDER THAT: there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of SEVENTY-THREE 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE DOLLARS ($73,973) same to 
be charged against RESERVE FOR OTHER MUNICIPAL PURPOSES - Expenses 
and credited to FIRE - Personal Services. 

VII. ORDER – OTHER 

155-25. ORDER THAT:  the City Council of the City of Fitchburg hereby adopts this Order to 

authorize the Mayor and the Assessor to enter into the AGREEMENT FOR